

Corrigendum 1 dated February 11, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1879

Corrigendum 1 dated February 11, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1879 for the work of Erection, Testing & Commissioning and Trial Operation of Cooling Water Piping (CW), Auxiliary Cooling Water Piping (ACW) Equipment and any associated piping related to the system including Handling at Site Stores/ storage yard, Transportation to site of work etc. for Package A (Unit 3, Unit 4 & Unit 5) and Package B (Unit 1 & Unit 2) at 5x800 MW Yadadri TPS, Veerlapalem Village, Dameracherla Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana State

A. The following clauses are changed as below:

SI No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Techno commercial bid Volume-I Book-I Notice Inviting Tender, Clause No. 1.0- Salient Features of NIT, SI No. v and vi	<p>Rs. 23,60,000/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty Thousand only).</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Refer Vol-1A Part-II Chapter-1 of Technical Conditions of Contract (Volume-I, Book-I) for mode of payment of EMD. <p>It is to be noted that the originals of Demand Draft / proof of remittance for EMD shall be made available at BHEL PSSR office prior to or at the time of tender opening.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Exemption of Cost of Tender for MSEs is not applicable for this tender. - One Time EMD is not applicable for this Tender. 	<p>Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only).</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Refer Vol-1A Part-II Chapter-1 of Technical Conditions of Contract (Volume-I, Book-I) for mode of payment of EMD. <p>It is to be noted that the originals of Demand Draft / proof of remittance for EMD shall be made available at BHEL PSSR office prior to or at the time of tender opening.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Exemption of EMD for MSEs is not applicable for this tender. - One Time EMD is not applicable for this Tender.
2	Techno Commercial Bid Book-I Notice Inviting Tender Annexure 1, Clause C-1 Annexure 4, Clause C-1	<p><u>FINANCIAL</u></p> <p>Turnover</p> <p>Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial turnover (Audited) of Rs.4,07,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crores and Seven Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19.</p>	<p><u>FINANCIAL</u></p> <p>Turnover for Package A Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial turnover (Audited) of Rs.4,07,00,000/- (Rs. Four Crores and Seven Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19.</p> <p>Turnover for Package B Bidders must have achieved an average annual financial turnover (Audited) of Rs.2,50,00,000/- (Rs. Two Crores and Fifty Lakhs only) or more over last three Financial Years (FY) i.e 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19.</p>

Corrigendum 1 dated February 11, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1879

SI No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	Techno Commercial Bid Book-I Notice Inviting Tender Annexure 3, Clause B.1.1, Annexure 4, Clause B.1.1	B.1.1 The Bidder should have executed the Erection at least 4440 MT of piping work necessarily including at least 3510 MT of pipe dia. of minimum 2370 NB in a power/ industrial/ infrastructure project in the last seven years ending on the latest date of bid submission.	B.1.1 The Bidder should have executed at least 4440 MT of piping work necessarily including at least 3510 MT of pipe dia. of minimum 2370 NB in a power/ industrial/ infrastructure project in the last seven years ending on the latest date of bid submission. The term 'Executed' in the above QR B.1.1 means "Hydraulic Test" of the system in respect of LP Piping/ CW Piping
4	Techno Commercial Bid Book-I Notice Inviting Tender Annexure 3, Clause B.2.1, Annexure 4, Clause B.2.1	B.2.1 The Bidder should have executed the Erection atleast 2740 MT of piping work necessarily including at least 2140 MT of pipe dia. of minimum 2370 NB in a power/ industrial/ infrastructure project in the last seven years ending on the latest date of bid submission.	B.2.1 The Bidder should have executed atleast 2740 MT of piping work necessarily including at least 2140 MT of pipe dia. of minimum 2370 NB in a power/ industrial/ infrastructure project in the last seven years ending on the latest date of bid submission. The term 'Executed' in the above QR B.2.1 means "Hydraulic Test" of the system in respect of LP Piping/ CW Piping
5	Form No F-03 of Volume ID Forms and Procedures	'No Deviation Certificate', as available in Form No F-03 of Volume ID Forms and Procedures	Existing format for 'No Deviation Certificate', as available in Form No F-03 of Volume ID Forms and procedure stands Deleted. Revised Format is enclosed herewith.

B. Some of the Bidders had raised queries in the published Tender Specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below:

SI No.	Ref. Clause	Existing provision	Bidder's Query	BHEL's clarification
1	Volume II- Price Bid- Part C- Bill of Quantities, Ref. No. 02	Supply and application of Wrapping and Coating of 4mm thickness 2 coats of 2mm Wrapping Sheet conforming to IS 15337 and AWWA C 203	Whether the measurement will be paid for every sqmt of 2mm thick sheet or every sqmt of 4mm thickness sheet kindly clarify the mode of measurement.	The pipe is to be coated with 2 layers of 2 mm thickness wrapping material as given in the tender and the quantity indicated in the serial no 2 of Price Bid indicates the quantity corresponding to 4mm thickness of wrapping material. For further

Corrigendum 1 dated February 11, 2020 to Tender Specification BHEL: PSSR: SCT: 1879

SI No.	Ref. Clause	Existing provision	Bidder's Query	BHEL's clarification
				clarification Chapter no XIX Coating and Wrapping may pl be referred.
2	Techno commercial bid Volume-I Book-I Notice Inviting Tender, Clause No. 1.0- Salient Features of NIT, SI No. v	Due Date & Time of Offer Submission: Date 19.02.2020, Time 15.00 Hrs	Kindly extend the last date for bid submission by one week ie. 26.02.2020	Extension of Due Date & Time of offer submission is not possible. Tender Condition prevails.

Note:

- 1) All other conditions of the tender specification remain unchanged.
- 2) Bidders are requested to consider this corrigendum as part of tender specification and quote accordingly.

-Sd-
Sreenath N G
Dy. Manager / Subcontracts

NO DEVIATION CERTIFICATE

(To be typed and submitted in the Letter Head of the Company/Firm of Bidder)

To,

(Write Name & Address of Officer of BHEL inviting the Tender)

Dear Sir,

Sub : **No Deviation Certificate**

Ref : 1) NIT/Tender Specification No:,

2) All other pertinent issues till date

We hereby confirm that we have not changed/ modified/materially altered any of the tender documents as downloaded from the website/ issued by BHEL and in case of such observance at any stage, it shall be treated as null and void.

We also hereby confirm that we have neither set any Terms and Conditions and nor have we taken any deviation from the Tender conditions together with other references applicable for the above referred NIT/Tender Specification.

We further confirm our unqualified acceptance to all Terms and Conditions, unqualified compliance to Tender Conditions, Integrity Pact (if applicable) and opening of price bid submitted along with offer.

We confirm to have submitted offer in accordance with tender instructions and as per aforesaid references.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Signature, date & seal of authorized
representative of the bidder)